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TMSL Librarians Present At TLA
District 8 Conference

Patrina Epperson, Circulation
Librarian and Shante Clark-
Davis, Electronic Resources Li-
brarian attended and presented on
Using Wikispaces to Share Ref-
erence and Circulation Statistics
at the Texas Library Association
District 8 Conference on Satur-
day, October 22, 2011. The Con-
ference was held at University of
Houston’s M.D. Anderson Li-
brary. Their presentation focused
on how our staff compile and
share our library statistics
through the use of Wikispaces.
Wikispaces is a safe online envi-
ronment that provides web pages
that a group can edit together. It
is beneficial because:
Wikispaces ensures that library
staff collectively stays on the
“same page.”Wikispaces is used
as an internal communication
system allowing library staff to
communicate statistics, authentic
patron questions, and basic com-

munication.
Participants included librarians
who are library school students,
school and public librarians from
around Houston and surrounding
areas. Their presentation ensured
that various librarians are famil-
iarized with creating, maintain-
ing, and utilizing Wikis-
paces to collect statistics
and communicate effec-
tively with their staff and
organizational stake-
holders. All participants
were grateful for the pres-
entation and stated that
they will go back to their
campuses or organizations
and implement Wikispaces
to record their library sta-
tistics. We also shared
other ways Wikispaces can |8
be utilized to communi-

cate with teachers, adminis-
trators, and parents. We even
encouraged them to teach
their teachers and staff how to
utilize Wikispaces for com-
munication or classroom
tools.




Davida Green-Norris/Dicey Grenor:
Attorney, Author, & TMSL Alumnus

In November 2004, my wife and I introduced ourselves to one another in the
lobby of TMSL. Fast forwarding several years and two children later to October 27,
2011, she had the opportunity to introduce her books to the public in the very same
lobby at the TMSL Alumni Author Book Signing event. Writing under the pen name

Dicey Grenor, she has
taking her love of fantasy
ing novels for those who
reading material.

Her current works
Bonded Soul: The Narco-
Shameful. Sleepy Wil-
vampire suffering from
in a fetish club. At the
philia, which is a perfect
but she soon realizes her
natural secrets as well.
-nine-year-old housewife
-year-old “stud muffin”.

teen-year-old daughter im-

for him and you have the

spent the last couple of years
and fiction to create entertain-

% enjoy reading unconventional

include Sleepy Willow’s
leptic Vampire Series and
low’s Bonded Soul is about a
narcolepsy who takes up a job
club she specializes in necro-

3 fit since technically she’s dead

co-workers also have super-

Shameful is the story of a thirt
who has an affair with a sixtee
Throw in the fact that her four

¥ mediately falls head-over-heels

!

Dicey Grenor

kindle edition

perfect recipe for disaster.
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Thurgood Marshall School of Library
Staff

Administration
DeCarlous Spearman
Taciana Williams

Law Librarians
Olusola Babatunde
Evelyn Beard
Shante Clark— Davis
Nanette Collins
Gwen Henderson
Danny Norris
Joseph Plumbar

Support Staff
Denise Cebrun
Cynthia Davis
Patrina Epperson
Maia Ford

Elsie Kelley
Mosetta Moy
James Muldrew
Cicely Taylor

[/

Director
Associate Director

Government Documents Librarian

Technical Services Director
Electronic Resources Librarian
Reference Librarian
Acquisitions Librarian

Faculty Research Librarian
Learning Resources Librarian

Cataloging Assistant
Office Manager

713-313-7328
713-313-1009

713-313-1978
713-313-1005
713-313-1107
713-313-1106
713-313-1157
713-313-1182
713-313-1199

713-313-1148
713-313-1008

Loose Leaf/Update Service Supervisor713-313-1011

Government Documents Clerk
Administrative Assistant
Acquisitions Clerk

Mail Clerk

Loose Leaf &Upkeep Services Clerk

713-313-4472
713-313-1007
713-313-4481
713-313-4481
713-313-4470

“6LLPY
olidays

dspearman@tmslaw.tsu.edu
tawilliams@tmslaw.tsu.edu

obabatunde@tmslaw.tsu.edu
ebeard@tmslaw.tsu.edu
sfdavis@tmslaw.tsu.edu
nacollins@tmslaw.tsu.edu
ghenderson@tmslaw.tsu.edu
dnorris@tmslaw.tsu.edu
jkplumbar@tmslaw.tsu.edu

dcebrun@tmslaw.tsu.edu
cdavis@tmslaw.tsu.edu
pepperson@tmslaw.tsu.edu
mford@tmslaw.tsu.edu
ekelley@tmslaw.tsu.edu
mmoy@tmslaw.tsu.edu

cptaylor@tmslaw.tsu.edu




